
 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, Melted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

8978 3891

1 80 50 64 54 78 52 6:30 PM 7:30 PM 9032 54 3681 0.21

2 70 46 58 55 75 53 0.05 9056 24 3535 0.2

3 84 50 60.5 58 82 58 9075 19 3423 0.11

4 90 60 67 61 91 59 9088 13 3195 0.23

5 89 52 65.5 60 90 60 9117 29 2908 0.29

6 71 53 55.5 54 78 62 9143 26 2766 0.14 Cloudy

7 76 55 58.6 55 81 58 9158 15 2634 0.13 Cloudy

8 60 50 52 49 63 53 0.23 9182 24 2793 0.07 Cloudy

9 61 54 56 53 67 55 T 9191 9 2737 0.06 Cloudy

10 80 58 70.5 68 86 53 9202 11 2606 0.13

11 90 68 75 66 95 66 9228 26 2488 0.12

12 85 55 64 55.5 92 59 9267 39 2077 0.41

13 76 49 63 55.5 83 54 9296 29 2857 0.22

14 80 40 53 45 86 47 9337 41 1605 0.25

15 73 44 60 50.5 86 50 9367 30 1346 0.26

16 79 49 53 50 89 57 9390 23 1100 0.24

17 89 63 69 68 94 61 8:30 PM 9:00 PM 0.1 9409 19 1181 0.02 Thunderstorm

18 84 55 61 54 58 56 9447 38 1034 4000 0.15

19 77 49 62 60 84 58 9473 26 3851 0.15

20 85 57 66 61.5 92 61 9493 20 3622 0.23

21 77 57 65 55 85 64 9515 22 3404 0.22 Cloudy

22 70 54 60 54 79 57 9534 19 3296 0.11

23 83 60 70 62 90 61 9555 21 3020 0.17

24 86 61 63.5 59 93 60 T 9571 16 2884 0.14 Cloudy

25 86 56 63 60.5 76 62 9595 24 2742 0.14

26 83 59 69 65 67 63 9621 26 2588 0.16

27 91 64 75.2 71.5 95 67 9640 19 2363 0.22

28 94 64 72.5 67 98 68 6:30 PM 7:00 PM 0.3 9670 30 2494 0.17 Thunderstorm

29 83 49 57 56 92 60 9:00 PM 8:00 AM 1.29 9695 25 3434 0.35 Rain

30 75 42 58 49 82 54 T 9714 19 3193 0.24

31 70 49 67 61 85 60 9723 9 3010 0.18

Avg. 80 54 63 58 84 58 Total 1.97 0 Total 745 Total 5.72

2477 1672 Greatest 1.29 0 Adj. Total 5.72

Thunder                                            

Storm
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